



South Somerset District Council

Freedom of Information Act (2000) & Environmental Information Regulation (2004)

Information Request Reference Number: 407

RESPONSE

You have asked South Somerset District Council for the following information:-

1. How many electric vehicle charging points have the council installed in the local authority? (split slow/medium/fast)

3

2. How many do you plan to install over the next year? (Split slow/medium/fast)

The aspiration is to install between 40 – 44.

3. How much has currently been budgeted for electric vehicle infrastructure?

£0 – The proposal and our aspiration is that SSDC is looking to establish a EV Network Development Partner.

4. Are you receiving funding/grants for electric vehicle infrastructure from central government?

We have received grants from Highways England for the initial 3.

5. Are you paying for the capital expenditure of the electric vehicle infrastructure EV points or is it are they being installed for free as part of a profit share/rental model?

Aspiration is to have them installed through the EV Network Development Partnership agreement.

6. If you have paid for the capital expenditure, are you generating a profit?

Not paid any as yet apart from the Highways England successful grant.

7. Do you think the LA is sufficiently prepared with electric vehicle infrastructure for the anticipated increase in demand for electric vehicles?

We have a plan and we intend to use the EV programme as the foundations for growth.

8. Are you able to provide any usage data for the charge points installed?

No data available at this present time

Please review the information on our website regarding the [re-use of Public Sector Information](#).